refreshments are designed to be or are capable of being delivered to the occupants of motor 
vehicles without requiring the occupants to leave the vehicle.  

Dry Cleaners, Small:  Laundry cleaning enterprises using non-flammable, non-explosive type 
cleaning solvent which occupy not more than one thousand five hundred (1,500) square feet of 
floor space; which operate not more than two (2) delivery and pickup trucks; and which employ not 
more than four (4) persons, exclusive of sales clerks and truck drivers. 

Dry Cleaners, Large:  Laundry cleaning enterprises occupying more than one thousand five 
hundred (1,500) square feet of floor space and/or employing more than four (4) persons exclusive 
of sales clerks and truck drivers. 

Driveway:  Private road connecting to public road.  A private road that enables vehicles to travel 
from a public road to a building.

[...]

Agricultural-Open Space zoning districts in the City provided that they are not within a historic 
district and further provided that the wireless telecommunications facility meets the following 
minimum standards or conditions: 

A.​ The wireless telecommunications tower is no higher than one hundred twenty-five feet 
(125') above the ground; 

B.​ The wireless telecommunications facility is completely fenced and ​adequately secured to 
prevent unauthorized access by at least an eight foot (8’) high fence; 

C.​ The wireless telecommunications facility must be landscaped on the outside of the fence to